
NEC: 
Listed for Ordinary Locations

Knockout Blanks and Fixture Stems

Trade Size 
(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Weight per 
100 kg (lb)

Appleton™

Catalog
Number

O-Z/Gedney™

Catalog
NumberA B C

Open Type No Bolt Fixture Stems — Malleable Iron

3/8 Male 49.3 
(1.94)

17.5 
(0.69)

38.1 
(1.50)

3.63 
(8.00) NBFS-38 —

3/8 Male
49.3 
(1.94)

17.5 
(0.69)

38.1 
(1.50)

3.63 
(8.00) NBFS-38M —

1/8 Female

Snap-in Knockout Blanks — Steel 

1/2 26.9 
(1.06)

7.9 
(0.31) — 0.45 

(1.00) S50 KO-50S

3/4 31.8 
(1.25)

7.9 
(0.31) — 0.91 

(2.00) S75 KO-75S

1 38.1 
(1.50)

8.6 
(0.34) — 1.36 

(3.00) S100 KO-100S

1-1/4 46.0 
(1.81)

7.9 
(0.31) — 1.45 

(3.20) S125 KO-125S

1-1/2 56.4 
(2.22)

9.7 
(0.38) — 2.18 

(4.80) S150 KO-150S

2 68.3 
(2.69)

9.7 
(0.38) — 2.72 

(6.00) S200 KO-200S

 Not UL Listed.

Applications
•	 Knockout blank: to close a knockout or sliphole in a sheet metal 

enclosure.
•	 Fixture stems: to suspend fixtures from threaded rods.

Material
•	 Blanks: steel
•	 Fixture stem: malleable iron

NEC/CEC Certifications and Compliances
•	 UL Standard: 514B
•	 UL Listed: E14817
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18.3
•	 cUL Listed: E14817
•	 NEMA: FB-1

commercial and industrial fittings: Outlet Boxes, Sw
itch Boxes and Covers

Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.  
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